

101769056

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Standex International Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _CT Acquisitions ILC Internal Address: One Grand Street		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: One Grand Street City:Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,040,140		
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Samuel Febbraio, Jr., Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>Berkowitz, Trager & Trager</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Westport</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06880</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Samuel Febbraio, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature 6/26/01 Date			
Total number of pages inducting cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
M il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0487

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the respective registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

I. <u>United States Trademarks.</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
STORE MASTER	1,040,140	5/25/76

II. Common Law Trademarks (Unregistered Marks).

Trademark

UM (stylized logo)

STOREMASTER

UTILITY METAL PRODUCTS

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring certain business assets involving its utility metal storage cabinet product line of business and the business to which the above trademarks relate to CT ACQUISITIONS LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having a principal place of business at One Grand Street, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 ("CT Acquisitions"); and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of such business assets, Standex desires to transfer to CT Acquisitions, the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0488 **NOW, THEREFORE,** Standex does hereby assign unto CT Acquisitions, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the above-mentioned registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf effective the 25th day of May, 2001.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

sy:

Deborah A. Rosen

Its: Vice President

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM

Subscribed and sworn to before me in the City of Salem, in the State of New Hampshire

on this 25th day of May, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KATHLEEN R. GARDNER

NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE *
My Commission Expires December 18, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0489